

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7017/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 23/10/2007 in WP No. 1229/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BRAHM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kanika Mehra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Dutta, ASG
Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter stand adjourned till after winter vacation.

In the meantime, the petitioner will be entitled to file his rejoinder to
the counter affidavit filed on behalf of the State.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Usha Sharma]
Court Master