

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7017/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2007 in WP No. 1229/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BRAHM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office
report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Dutta, ASG
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

List after summer vacation.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master